ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/10/2023 4901(4900) BLK WEBER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/10/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 3598 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/10/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2023 3477 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 3000 CENTRAL RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 1460 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 2705 OLD MILL LN UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 113 VIOLA CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INFO
6/10/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/10/2023 WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
PKWY
6/10/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
6/10/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023 2407 SCHOOL DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023 3104 FALCON CT W OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
6/10/2023 131 HONEYSUCKLE CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023 MEADOW DR / GROUSE HAZARD REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
LN
6/10/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023 RMP23-001436 1321 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT

6/12/2023 7:18:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/10/2023

6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:3921 GULL
CT

1301 MEIJER DR
1460 GOLF RD

2407 WILLOW LN

APPROX LOC:2103 WING
ST

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:3950
INDUSTRIAL AVE

3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD
APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY
RD

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
COOPER

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2302 JOSEPHINE CT
2600 NORTHAMPTON DR
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4878 ALGONQUIN PKWY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/12/2023 7:18:19 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023

6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023

RMP23-001437
RMP23-001438
RMP23-001439

RMP23-001440

APPROX LOC: 3200 OWL
DR

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
WREN LN / MARTIN LN
1460 GOLF RD

5450 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

4736 ARBOR DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
ORIOLE LN / QUAIL LN
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
JUVENILE NUISANCE
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

LOUD MUSIC

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/12/2023 7:18:19 AM



