



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2023		4901(4900) BLK WEBER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 3598 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		3000 CENTRAL RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		2705 OLD MILL LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		113 VIOLA CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023		2407 SCHOOL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		3104 FALCON CT W	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		131 HONEYSUCKLE CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		MEADOW DR / GROUSE LN	HAZARD	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/10/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023	RMP23-001436	1321 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3921 GULL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		2407 WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2103 WING ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/10/2023		COOPER	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		2302 JOSEPHINE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2023		2600 NORTHAMPTON DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/10/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		4878 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 3200 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2023	RMP23-001437	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
6/10/2023	RMP23-001438	WREN LN / MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2023	RMP23-001439	1460 GOLF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2023		5450 CARRIAGEWAY DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023	RMP23-001440	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/10/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		ORIOLE LN / QUAIL LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2023		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2023		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT